CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #2
CANYON LAKE DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT NO. WTP10-878 / CIP NO. 50004

JULY 13, 2011

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $9,094,828.03
CONTRACTOR: RCS CONSTRUCTION INC

PW080911-05

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED | . ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE

T |MOBILIZATION (S 1.00 3624,461.41 $624.461.41 1.00 $624,461.41 $0.00

2 |INCIDENTAL LS 1.00 $485,295.77 $485,205.77 1.00 $435,295.77 $0.00

3 |CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS 100 $105,133.87 $105,133.87 1.00 $105.133.87 $0.00
REESTABLISH PROPERTY

4 |CORNERS EA 20.00 $120.48 $2,409.60 20.00 $2,409.60 $0.00

5 |ENGINEERS TRAILER LS 1.00 $3,400.75 $3,400.75 1.00 $3,400.75 $0.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING, TREES, &"

6 |18 EA 21.00 $236.37 $4,963.77 21.00 $4,953.77 $0.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING, TREES,

7 |24 EA 10.00 $339.11 $3,391.10 10.00 $3,391.10 $0.00

8 |CLEARING & GRUBBING, STUMP EA 13.00 $164.55 $2,139.15 13.00 $2,139.15 $0.00

9 |CLEARING & GRUBBING 3 1.00 $1,645 55 $1,645.55 1.00 $1,645.55 $0.00

10 |REMOVE MANHOLE EA 24.00 $657.04 $15,768.96 24.00 $15,768.06 $0.00
REMOVE & SALVAGE FIRE

11  [HYDRANT & AUX VALVE EA 14.00 $657.04 $9,198.56 14.00 $9,198.56 $0.00
REMOVE/ABANDON WATER VALVE

12 |& BOX EA 49.00 $102.73 $5,033.77 49.00 $5,033.77 $0.00

73 |REMOVE STORM SEWER MAIN LF 3.435.00 $9.77 $33,550.95 3,435.00| $33,659.95 $0.00
REMOVE STORM SEWER -

14 |JUNCTION BOX EA 7.00 $388.69 $2,720.83 7.00 $2,720.83 $0.00

15 |REMOVE TYPE "B" INLET EA 32.00 $220.190 $7.334.08 32.00 $7.334.08 $0.00

16 |REMOVE TYPE "E" INLET EA 11.00 $312.56 $3,438.16 11.00 $3.438.16 $0.00

17 |REMOVE AC PAVEMENT SY B,028.00 $2.58 $17.874.24 6,928.00 $17,874.24 $0.00

18 |REMOVE AC DRIVEWAY 3% 1,813.00 $2.58 54.677.54 1.813.00 $4.677.54 $0.00

19 |REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT SY 75,742 .00 $2.78 $71,562.76 25,742.00 $71,562.76 $0.00
REMOVE PCC APPROACH

20 {PAVEMENT sy 2,472.00 $2.78 $6,872.18 2,472.00 $6,872.16 $0.00
REMOVE PCC DRIVEWAY

21 |PAVEMENT sY 623.00 $2.78 $1,731.94 623.00 $1,731.94 $0.00
REMOVE CONCRETE CURB &

22 |GUTTER LF 10,6802.00 $2.66 $28,201.32 10,602.00 $28,201.32 $0.00

23 |PAN SY 590.00 $2.78 $1,640.20 590.00 §1,640.20 $0.00

24 |REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 51,502.00 $2.47 $127.200.94 51,502.00 $127,209.94 $0.00

25 |REMOVE RETAINING WALL LF 1,904.00 57 .81 $14,870.24 1,904.00 $14,870.24 50,00

26 |REPLACE WOOL WALL CF 117.00 $20.26 $2,370.42 117.00 $2,370.42 $0.00

27 |7 SY 14200 $66.53 $9,447.26 142.00 $9,447 26 $0.00

Canyon Lake Drive Reconstruction
Project No. WTP10-878 / CIP No. 50004
Change Order#2 '

Page |



‘PW080911-05

GURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
REMOVE AND RESET
28 |PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT LS 1.00 $4,286.54 $4,286.54 1.00 $4,286.54 $0.00
29 |REMOVE FENGE CF 426.00 $2.271 T $967.02 426.00 $967.02 $0.00
30 |REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 864.00 $2.17 $1,874.58 864.00| . $1,874.88 $0.00
31 |RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ’F 864.00 $3.82 $3.300.48 864.00 53,300.48 $0.00
32 |RESET FENCE LF 89.00 $10.25 $1.012.77 99.00 $1.012.77 $0.00
33 |REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX EA 107.00 $723.46 $23.910.22 107.00 $23,010.22 $0.00
34 |REMOVE AND REPLAGE POST EA 66.00 $60.64 $4,002.24 66.00 $4,002.24 $0.00
35 |REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN EA 61.00 $56.83 33,466 .63 51.00 $3,466.63 $0.00
36 |EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY Z8,771.00 $4.48 $128,894.08 28,771.00 $128,894.08 . $0.00
37 |CRUSHED ROCK T 500.00 $18.05 $9.025.00 500.00 $9.025.00 $0.00
ag  |UNDERCUT CY 17,035.00 $5.16 $87,0800.60 17,035.00 $87,900.60 $0.00
39 |PLACING TOPSOIL cy 1,369.00 $5.35 $7.324.15 1,369.00 $7,324.15 $0.00
20 |SODDING SY 7,108.00 $7.33 $52,101.64 7,108.00 $52.1G1.64 $0.00
HAULING AND PLACING CO- '
41 |compPosT cY 342.00 $25.48 $8,714.16 342.00 $8,714.16 $0.00
22 |MULCHING SY 5,214.00 $1.70 $8,863.80 5,214.00] _ $8,863.80 $0.00
43 |4 UNDERDRAIN LF 10,582.00 $8.90 $04,179.80 40,582.00 $94,179.80 $0.00
4" UNDERDRAIN TERMINATION
44 [CLEANOUT EA 12.00 $204.76 $3.537.12 12.00 $3.537.12 $0.00
45 |EXCAVATION, ROCK (TRENCH) CY 500.00 $28.42 $14,210.00 500.00 $14,210.00 $0.00
26 |PIPELINE ENCASEMENT LF 2.000.00 $36.72 $93,440.00 2,000.00 - $93,440.00 $0.00
47 |WATER MAIN INSULATION SF 750.00 $5.13 $3,847.50 750.00 $3,847.50 50.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH
48 |MATERIAL cY 300.00 $107.33 $32.,199.00 300.00 $32.199.00 $0.00
4" PVC WATER MAIN C-800, CLASS
49 |[235,DR 18 ‘ LF 31.00 $25.18 $779.06 31.00 $779.96 $0.00
16" PVC WATER MAIN C-805,
50 |CLASS 235, DR 18 LF 28.00 $47.53 $1,330.84 28.00 $1,330.84 $0.00
20" PVC WATER MAIN G-905,
59 |CLASS 235 DR 18 LF 6,400.00 $65.42 $418,688.00 6,400.00 $418,688.00 $0.00
52 |4" 90 DEGREE BEND EA 1.00 $208.21 $208.21 1.00 $208.21 30.00
53 |B" 11.25 DEGREE BEND EA 17.00 $282.60 $282.69 1.00 3582 69 $0.00
B4 |6 225 DEGREE BEND EA 1.00 $280.68| $280.66 100 $280.68 $0.00
55 |6 45 DEGREE BEND EA 25.00 $282.54 $7.063.50 25.00 $7,063.50 $0.00
56 |6" 90 DEGREE BEND EA 3.00 $297.60 $802.80 3.00 $892.80 $0.00
57 |8" 11.25 DEGREE BEND EA 5.00 $331.64 31,658.20 5.00 $1,658.20 $0.00
58 |8" 22.5 DEGREE BEND EA 9.00 $330.34 $3,054.06 2.00 $3.054.06 $0.00
50 |8" 45 DEGREE BEND EA 45.00 $341.26 $15,356.70 45.00 $15,356.70 $0.00
60 |8" 90 DEGREE BEND EA 3.00 $364.32 $1,002.96 3.00 $1,002.98 $0.00
&1 [10" 11.25 DEGREE BEND EA 2.00 $465.96 $931.00, 2.00 $931.92 $0.00
62 |10" 22.5 DEGREE BEND EA 1.00 $477.50 $477.50 1.00 $477.50 $0.00
63 |10" 45 DEGREE BEND EA 11.00 $481.34 $5.204.74 11.00 $5,204.74 50.00
&4 |10" 90 DEGREE BEND - EA 3.00 $525.55 $1576.65 3.00 $1,576.65 $0.00
65 |12" 11.25 DEGREE BEND EA 3.00 $546.07 $1,638.21 3.00 $1.,638.21 $0.00

Canyon Lake Drive Reconstruction
Project No. WTP10-878 / CIP No. 50004
Change Order #2

Page 2



PW080911-05

CURRENT

LINE . CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
66 12" 22.5 DEGREE BEND EA 4.00 $565.30 $2,261.20 4.00 $2,261.20 $0.00
67 |12" 45 DEGREE BEND EA 13.00] _ $590.28 $7.673.64 13.00 $7.673.64 30.00
88 |i2" 90 DEGREE BEND EA 2.00 $630.64 $1,261.28 2.00 $1,261.28 50.00
89 |16" 45 DEGREE BEND EA .00 $1,079.35 $2,158.70 2.00 $2,158.70 $0.00
70 |20" 11.25 DEGREE BEND EA 3.00 $1,513.78 $4.,541.34 3.00 $4,541.34 50.00
71 |20" 22.5 DEGREE BEND EA 3.00 $1,501.04 3377312 3.00 $4.773.12 $0.00
72 |20" 45 DEGREE BEND EA 6.00 $1.513.47 $9,080.82 6.00 $0,080.82 $0.00
73 120" 90 DEGREE BEND EA Z.00 $3,460.11 $6,920.22 2.00 $6,020.22 $0.00
74 120" ELEXIBLE COUPLING EA 15.00 $1,047.54 $99,213.10 15.00 $25.213.10 $0.00
75 |12" HIGH DEFLECTION COUPLING EA 7.00 $557.80 $557.80 1.00 $557.80 $0.00
76 |6 MJ PLUG EA 0.00 $161.02 $0.00 T.00 $0.00 $0.00
77 |8 MJ PLUG EA 1.00 $183.24 $183.24 1.00 $183.24 $0.00
78 [12° MJ PLUG A 1.00 $225.44 $225.44 T.00 $225.44 $0.00
79 |8" X & REDUCER EA 17.00 $308.85 $5.250.45 17.00 $5,250.45 $06.00
80 10" X 6" REDUCER EA 1.00 $366.41 $366.41 1.00 $366.41 $0.00
81 12" X 6" REDUCER EA 3.00 $434.08 $1.304.94 3.00 $1,304.84 $0.00
82 |12" X & REDUGER EA 7.00 $452.01 $452.01 100 $452.01 30.00
83 |12 X 10" REDUCER EA 7.00 $507.63 $507.63 100 $507.63 $0.00
84 |24" X 20" REDUCER EA 7.00 $1,721.36 ~ §1,721.36 100 §1.721.36 $0.00
85 [6" X6 X6 TEE EA +.00 $429.05 $429.05 700 $429.05 $0.00
86 [8" X8 X6 TEE EA 12.00 $519.54 " $6,234.48 12.00 $6,234.48 $0.00
87 |8 X8 X& TEE EA 4.00 $561.55 $2,246.20 4.00 $2,246.20 $0.00
88 |10" X 10" X8 TEE EA 3.00 $695.86 $2,067.56 3.00 $7,087.58 $0.00
80 |10" X 10" X 10" TEE EA 100 $774.55 $774.55 1.00 $774.55 50.00
90 |[12°X 12" X 4" TEE EA 1.00 $693.59 $693.59 7.00 $693.59 50.00
o1 |12 X 12" X 6" TEE EA 10.00 374551 ~ $7,455.10 10.00 $7.455.10 $0.00
92 |12 X 12" X 8" TEE EA 21.00 $793.28 $16,655.88 21.00 $16,658.88 $0.00
93 |12' X 12" X 10" TEE EA 1.00 $596.35 $896.35 100 $896.35 $0.00
o4 12" X 12" X 12" TEE EA 7.00 $955.03 $6,691.51 7.00 $6,601.51 $0.00
95 16" X 16" X & TEE EA 1.00 $1,322.38 $1,322.38 1.00 $1,322.38 $0.00
96 |20" X 20" X 6" TEE EA 8.00 $1.843.77 T $14,750.16 8.00 $14,750.16 $0.00
97 |20 X 20" X & TEE EA 1.00 $1,875.91 31.875.91 1.00 $1,875.91 $0.00
098 [20" X 20" X 12" TEE EA 3.00 $2,119.50 $B,358.50 3.00 $6,358.50 $0.00
99 |20 X 30" X 16" TEE EA 1.00 $2.264.93 $2,264.93 1.00 "$2,264.93 $0.00

8" X 8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE WITH
100 |VALVE EA 1.00 $2,621.63 $2,621.63 1.00 $2,621.63 $0.00
10" X 10" X 10" TAPPING SLEEVE

101 |WITH VALVE EA 1.00 $4,024.30 $4,024.30] 1.00 $4,024.30 $0.00
102 |4 GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA 1,001 $1,147.84 $1.147.64 7.00 $1,147.84 $0.00
103 |6 GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA 8.00 $1,290.52 $10,324.16 8.00 $10,324.16 $0.00
104 |8 GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA 31.00 $1,630.79 $50,554.49 31.00 $50,554.49 $0.00
105 |10" GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA 5.00 $2,162.36 $10,811.80 5.00 $10,811.80 $0.00
1068 |12" GATE VALVE WIBOX EA 1700 §2.521.47 S105,901.74 42.00 $105,901.74 $0.00
107 |16" GATE VALVE W/BOX EA 1.00 §7.032.38 $7,032.38 1.00 $7,032.38 $0.00
108 |20" GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA 10.00 $12,945.92 $129,459.20 10.00 $129,450.20 $0.00

Canyon Lake Drive Reconstruction
Project No. WTP10-878 / CIP Ne. 50004
Change Order #2

Page 3



PW080911-05

CURRENT ‘
LINE . CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX VALVE,
109 [BOX & LEAD " EA 30.00 $4,227.14] $126,814.20 30.06 $126,814.20 $0.00
11¢ |1" COPPER SERVICE LF 2,100.00 $26.91 $56,511.00 2,100.00 $56,511.00 $0.00
111 |1 1/2" COPPER SERVICE LF 250.00 $36.71 $9,177.50 250.00 $9,177.50 $0.00
112 |1" TAPPING SADDLE EA 84.00 $206.89 $17,378.76 84.00 $17,378.76 $0.00
1 1/2" TAPPING SADDLE & CORP
113 |STOP EA 8.00 $335.53 $2,684.24 8.00 $2,684.24 $0.00
114 |1" CURB STOP & BOX EA 83.00 $361.52 $30,006.16 83.00 $30,006.16 $0.00
415 |1 1/2" CURB STOP & BOX EA 8.00 $568.82 $4,550.56] 8.00 $4,550.56 $0.00
ABANDON WATER TRANSMISSION
116 |MAIN - FILLED LS 1.00 $5,768.10 $5,768.10 1.00 $5,768.10 $0.00
117 |18" METER PiT ABANDONMENT LS 1.00 $2,353.35 $2,353.35 1.00 $2,353.35 $0.00
CEDAR HILLS BOOSTER PUMP
118 |[STATION ABANDONMENT LS 1.00 $10,107.71 $10,107.71 1.00 $10,107.71 $0.00
SIOUX SAN CONTROL VALVE
119 |ABANDONMENT LS 1.00 $5,430.11 $5,430.11 1.00 $5,430.11 $0.00
420 |WELL NO. 3 ABANDONMENT LS 1.00| - $54,249.66 $54,248.66 1.00 $54,240.66 “$0.00
CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER
121  |MAIN EA '35.00 $483.27 $16,914.45 35.00 .$16,914.45 $0.00
122 {RECONNECT WATER SERVICE EA 84.00 $1656.32 $13,886.88 84.00 $13,886.68 $0.00
123 |SIOUX SAN PRV VAULT LS 1.00 $23,486.39 $23,486.39 1.00 $23,486.39 $0.00
124 |CEDAR HILLS #2 PRV LS 1.00 $20,752.27 $20,752.27 1.00 520,752.27 $c.00
CATHODIC CONTROL TEST :
125 |STATION EA 12.00 $338.79 $4,041.48 12.00 $4,041.48 $0.00
CATHODIC PROTECTION ANQDE,
126 |M18LB-ZINC EA 500.0¢ $212.88 $106,430.00 500.00 $106.430.00 $0.00
CATHODIC PROTECTION ANODE, :
127 |STRING EA 16.00 $1,692.77 $25,484.32 16.00 $25,484.32 $0.00
128 [18" RCP, CLASS | LF 2,996.00 $43.16 $129,307.36 2,464.00 $106,346.24 | . ($22,961.12)
129 24" RCP, CLASS I} LF 1,138.00 $52.32 $59,540.16 1,073.00 $56,139.36 {$3,400.80)
130 |30" RCP, CLASS Il LF 474.00 $65.71 $31,148.54 520.00 $34,169.20 $3,022.86
131 |368" RCP, CLASS i LF 842.00 $84.99 $71,561.58 1,264.00 $107,427.36 $35,865.78
132 |54" RCP, CLASS il LF 12.00 $202.60 $2,431.20 12.00 $2,431.20 $0.00
133 [36" RCP, CLASS ll, ARCH LF 26.00 $109.16 $2,838.16 26.00 $2,838.16 $0.00
134 |54" RCP, CLASS Il, ARCH LF 28.00 $177.21 $4,961.88 28.00 $4,961.88 $0.00
36" RCP ARCH TO 368" ROUND :
135 |TRANSITION EA 1.00 $2,133.55 $2,133.55 1.00 $2,133.55 $0.00
436 18" RCP 45 DEGREE BEND EA 6.00 $672.19 $4,033.14 6.00 $4.,033.14 $0.00
137 |24" RCP 30 DEGREE BEND EA 1.00 $1,032.25 $1,032.25 1.00 $1,032.25 $0.00
138 |24" RCP 45 DEGREE BEND EA 1.00 $1,032.25 $1,032.25 0.00 $0.00 ($1,032.25)
139 |38" RCP 30 DEGREE BEND EA 2.00 $1,610.28 $3,220.56 1.00 $1,610.28 {$1,610.28)
140 136" RCP 45 DEGREE BEND EA 6.00 $1,610.28 $9,661.68 7.00 $11,271.96 $1,610.28
141 [36" RCP PLUG/CAP EA 1.00 $208.77 $208.77 1.00 $208.77 $0.00
142 [24" X 24" X 18" TEE EA 1.00 $1,242.91 $1,242.91 1.00 $1,242.91 $0.00

Canyon Lake Drive Reconstruction
Project No. WTP10-878 / CIP No. 50004
Change Order #2

Page 4



PW080911-05

Canyon Lake Drive Reconstruction
Project No. WTP10-878 / CIP No. 50004
Change Order #2

CURRENT .
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE: NET CHANGE
54" ARCH X 54" ARCH X 18" RCP
143 |TEE EA 1.00 $2,476.43 $2,476.43 1.00 $2,476.43 $0.00
144 16' X 8" JUNCTION BOX EA 1.00 $5.663.74 $5,663.74 1.00 $5,663.74 $0.00
145 |7 X 7' JUNCTION BOX EA 1.00 $6,686.67 $6,686.67 1.00 $6,686.67 $0.00
146 |ADJUST JUNCTION BOX RIM EA 1.00 $980.03 $980.03 1.00 $980.03 $0.00
147 |SPILLWAY SY 36.00 $162.53 $5,851.08 36.00 $5,851.08 $0.00
148 |TYPE "B" INLET EA 60.00 $2,290.25 $137.415.00 60.00 $137,415.00 50.00
149 [TYPE "C"INLET EA 2.00 $3,375.82 $6,751.84 3.00 $10,127.46 $3,375.82
150 |CLIFTON STREET SPECIAL INLET EA 1.00 $22,816.92 $22,816.92 1.00 $22,816.92 $0.00
151 [HILLSVIEW DRIVE SPECIAL INLET EA 1.00 $21,514.76 $21,514.76 1.00 $21,514.76 $0.00
752 |RED DALE DRIVE SPECIAL INLET EA 1.00 $25,665.05 $25,665.05 1.00 $25,665.05 $0.00
153 |TYPE "E" INLET EA 2.00 $3,366.68 $6,733.36 2.00 $6,733.36 50.00
154 |TYPE "S"INLET EA 6.00 $3,594.00 $21,564.00 4.00 $14,376.00 ($7,188.00)
CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM
165 JSEWER EA 17.G60 $569.65 $9,684.05 17.00 $9,684.05 $0.00
156 |DRAINAGE FABRIC SY 1,000.00 $4.15 $4,150.00 1,000.00 $4,150.00 $0.00
EROSION AND SEDIMENT
157 |CONTROL PLAN, LS 1.00 $568.20 $568.28 1.00 $568.28 $0.00
158 |EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SY 250.00 $4.55 $1,137.50 250.00 $1,137.50 $0.00
459 (TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 8Y 3563.00 $3.67] $3.413.51 353.00 $3,413.51 $0.00
160 |SILT FENCE LF 1,050.00 $5.06 $5,313.00 1,050.00 $5,313.00 $0.00
161 |12" SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG LF 10,500.00 $5.00 $52,500.00 10,500.00 $52,500.00 $0.00
162 1GUTTER CHECK DAM LF 400.00 $3.95 $1,580.00 400.00 $1,580.00 $0.00
163 |PROTECT TYPE B/C INLET EA 100.G0 $102.73 $10,273.00 100.00 $10,273.00 $0.00
164 |PROTECT TYPE £/S INLET EA 38.00 $161.64 $6,142.32 38.00 $6,142.32 $0.00
165 |TRIANGULAR SILT BARRIER LF 460.00 $5.78 $2,658.80 460.00 $2,658.80 $0.00
166 |TYPE | BEDDING MATERIAL T 350.00 $16.87 $5,904.50 350.00 "$5,904.50 $0.00
167 |TYPE lll FOUNDATION MATERIAL T 500.00 $18.05 $9,025.00 500.00 $9,025.00 $0.00 |
168 |TYPE IV FOUNDATION MATERIAL T 1,050.00 $18.05 $18,952.50 1,050.00 _ $18,952.50 $0.00
182 8" PVC SEWER MAIN (0-6") LF 121.00 $25.73 $3,113.33 121.00 $3,113.33 $0.00
170 |8" PVC SEWER MAIN ( 6'- 8) LF 638.00 $25.73 $16,415.74 638.00 - $16,415.74 $0.00
171 |8" PYC SEWER MAIN ( 8-10") LF 1,388.00 $25.73 $35,713.24 1,388.00 $35,713.24 $0.00
172 |8" PVC SEWER MAIN (10-12") LF 1,562.00 $27.07 $42,283.34 1,562.00 $42,283.34 $0.60
173 |8" PVC SEWER MAIN (12'-14") LF 1,019.00 $27.07 $27,584.33 1,019.00 $27,584.33 $0.00
174 {8" PVC SEWER MAIN (14-16") LF 672.00 $28.04 $18,842.88 672,00 $18,842.88 $0.00
8" PVC C-800 SANITARY SEWER :
175 (MAIN(6-8), DR 18 LF 334.00 $29.18 $9,739.44 334.00 $9,739.44 $0.00
8" PVC C-800 SANITARY SEWER .
176 |MAIN {8'-10"), DR 18 LF 726.00 $29.16 $21,170.16 726.00 $21,170.16 $0.00
8" PVC C-900 SANITARY SEWER
177 [MAIN {10-12", DR 18 LF 153.00 $30.50 $4,666.50 153.00 $4,666.50 §0.00
8" PVC C-900 SANITARY SEWER
478 [MAIN (12'-14", DR 18 LF 28.00 $32.05 $928.45 29.00 $929.45 $0.00
179 [8" SANITARY SEWER CAP EA 3.00 $124.19 $372.57 3.60 $372.57 $0.00
180 |SERVICE LF 2,100.00 $27.97 $58,737.00 2,100.00 $58,737.00 $0.00

Page 5



PW080911-05

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE

181 [SERVICE LF 24.00 $23.72 $569.28 24.00 $560.28 |. $0.00

182 |STANDARD MANHOLE, 48" ) EA 33.00 $2,803.89 $95,501.67 33.00 $95,601.67 $0.00

183 |TERMINATION MANHOLE, 48" EA 8.00 $2,799.95 $22,399.80 8.00 $22,399.60 - $0.00

184 |DROP MANHOLE, 48" EA 4.00 $3,851.48 $15,405.84 4.00 $15,405.84 $0.00

185 |DROP MANHOLE, 72" EA 1.00 $7,490.20 $7,490.29 1.00 $7,490.29 $0.00

186 |EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48" VF 189.80 $100.94 $19,158.41 189.80 $19,158.41 $0.00

187 |4" PVC SEWER CLEANCUT EA 74.00 $181.96 $13,465.04 74.00 $13,465.04 $0.00

188 |6" PVC SEWER CLEANOUT EA 1.00 $232.88 $232.88 1.00 $232.88 $0.0C
CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER

188 {MAIN EA 17.00 $288.65 $4,907.05 17.00 $4,007.05 $0.00
RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER

180 |SERVICE EA 69.00 $186.25 $12,851.25 69.00 $12,851.25 $0.c0
SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

191 |ADJUSTMENT EA 1.00 $215.45 $215.45 1.00 $215.45 $0.00

192 |BYPASS PUMPING LS 1.00 $7,300.38 $7,300.36 1.00 $7,300:36 $0.00

193 |AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1" T 2,714.00 $19.55 $53,058.70 2,714.00 $53,058.70 $0.00

194 [GRAVEL CUSHION T 11,091.00 $10.55 $216,829.05 11,091.00 $216,829.05 $0.00

195 |TEMPORARY GRAVEL SURFACING T 1,000.00 $16.87 $16,870.00 1,000.00 $16,870.00 $0.00

196 (GRAVEL SURFACING T 456.00 $16.87 . $7,692.72 456.00 $7,692.72 $0.00
WOVEN GEQTEXTILE SUBGRADE

197 |REINFORCEMENT SY 2,500.00 $4.99 $12,475.00 2,500.00 $12,475.00 30.00

198 |AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-28 T 2,030.00 $104.91 $212,967.30 2,030.60 $212,867.30 $0.00
CONCRETE ADA CURBSIDE
DRIVEWAY APPROACH

188 |PAVEMENT 8", REINFORCED SY | 434.00 $59.11 '$25,653.74 434.00 $25,653.74 $0.00
CONCRETE ADA CURBSIDE
DRIVEWAY APPROACH

200 |PAVEMENT 6" ,NONREINFORCED sy 455.00 $56.83 $25,857.85 455.00 $25,857.65 $0.00
PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4" :

201 |REINFORCED SY 353.00 $40.92 $14,444.78 353.00 $14,444.76 $0.00
PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"

202 {REINFORCED SY 218.00 $59.11 $12,945.09 219.00 $12,945.09 $0.00
PCC PAVEMENT, 8"

203 [NONREINFORCED sY 20,935.00 $50.01 $1,046,959.35 20,835.00]  $1,048,959.35 $0.00
PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 6",

204 jNONREINFORCED SY 99.00 $55.69 $5,513.31 99.00 $5,513.31 $0.00°
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, ‘

205 |TYPE B66 LF 3,243.00 $14.77 . $47,899.11 3,243.00 $47,899.11 $0.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,

206 |TYPE B68. LF 458.00 $17.62 $8,069.96 458.00 $8,069.86 $0.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER,

207 |TYPE PG LF 374.00 $15.34 $5,737.16 374.00 $5,737.16 $0.00

208 {CURBED BIKE LANE LF 8,803.00 $31.82 $280,111.48 8,803.00 $280,111.46 $0.00
CONCRETE FILLET & PAN, 8"

209 |REINFORCED SY 1,002.00 §71.61 $71,753.22f 1,002.00 $71,753.22 $0.00

Canyon Lake Drive Reconstruction
Project No. WTP10-878 / CIP No. 50004
Change Order #2

Page 6



PW080911-05

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
210 ISPALL REPAIR SF 220.00 $76.56 $18,219.24 229.00 $18,219.24 $0.00
211 |{PCC PAVEMENT JOINT RESEAL LF 9,300.00 $1.99 $18,5G7.00 9,300.00 $18,507.00 “$0.00
212 |{DOWEL BAR EA 18,524.00 $9.09 $168,383.16 18,524.00 $168,383.16 $0.00
213 |INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE EA 508.00 $11.37 $5,775.98 508.00 $5,775.96 $0.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"
214 |NONREINFORCED SF 56,903.00 $5.29 $301,016.87 56,803.00 $301,016.87 $0.00
215 |DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL SF 432.00 $31.82 $13,746.24 432.00 $13,746.24 $C.00
216 |BLOCK RETAINING WALL (0'-2) LF 155.00 $100.02 $15,503.10 1556.00 $15,5603.10 $0.00
217 |BLOCK RETAINING WALL (2'-4") LF 154.00 $170.49 $28,255.46 154.00 $26,255.46 $0.00
218 |BLOCK RETAINING WALL {4'-6") LF 57.00 $227.32 $12,957.24 57.00 $12,657.24 $0.00
CONCRETE CANTILEVER
218 |RETAINING WALL (0-2") LF 370.00 $56.83 $21,027.10 370.00 $21,027.10 $0.00
CONCRETE CANTILEVER :
220 |RETAINING WALL (2'-4') LF 283.00 $170.49 $48,248.67 283.00 $48,248.67 $0.00
CONCRETE CANTILEVER
221 |RETAINING WALL (4'-8") LF 83.00 $187.53 $15,564.99 83.00 $15,564.99 $0.00
CONCRETE CANTILEVER ’
222 |RETAINING WALL (6'-8" LF 22.00 $210.27 $4,625.94 22.00 $4,625.94 $0.00
223 I{HANDRAIL REPAIR LF 485.00 $48.51 $23,527.35 485.00 $23,527.35 $0.C0
CONCRETE RETAINING WALL W/
224 |STAIRS (0-7") LS 1.00 $5,114.62 $5,114.82 1.00 $5,114.62 $0.00
LARGE DECIDUQUS TREE (2-3"
225 |CAL) EA 12.00 $420.53 $5,046.36 12.00 $5,046.36 $0.00
SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE (2-3"
226 |CAL) EA 19.00 $420.53 $7,900.07 19.00 $7,590.07 $0.00
227 |CONIFEROUS TREE {5') EA 19.00 $511.46 $9,717.74 19.00 $9,717.74- $0.00
228 |LILAC BUSH EA 20.00 $68.19 $1,363.80 20.00 $1,363.80 $0.00
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4"
228 |WHITE LF 382.00 $2.27 $867.14 382.00 $867.14 $0.00
COLD APPLIED PLASTIC ’
230 |PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" LF 25,550.00 $2.96 $75,628.00 25,550.00 $75.628,00 $0.00
COLD APPLIED PLASTIC
231 |PAVEMENT MARKING, 12" LF 633.00 $7.95 $5,032.35 633.00 $5,032.35 $0.00
COLD APPLIED PLASTIC
232 |PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" LF 444.00 $20.46 $9,084.24 444.00 $9,084.24 $0.00
COLD APPLIED PLASTIC
233 |PAVEMENT MARKING, ARROW EA 70.00 $284.15 $19,880.50 70.00 $19,890.50 * $0.00
|COLD APPLIED PLASTIC
PAVEMENT MARKING, BICYCLE &
234 |ARROW WHITE ) EA 63.00 $454.64 $28,642.32 63.00 $28,642.32 $c.00
GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED
235 |PLASTIC MARKING, 4" LF 25,550.00 $0.68 $17,374.00 25,550.00 $17,374.00 . $0.00
GROOVE FOR COLD AFPPLIED
236 |PLASTIC MARKING, 12" LF 633.00 $1.70 $1,076.10 633.06 $1.076.10 $0.00

Canyon Lake Drive Reconstruction
Project No. WTP10-878 / CIP No. 50004
Change Order #2

Page 7



PW080911-05

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
GROOVE FCR COLD APPLIED
237 {PLASTIC MARKING, 24" LF 444,00 $4.55 $2,020.20 444,00 $2,020.20 _$0.00
GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED
238 |PLASTIC MARKING, ARROW EA 70.00 $142.07 $9,944.90 70.00 $9,844.90 $0.00
GRCOVE FOR COLD APPLIED
PLASTIC MARKING, BICYCLE & :
239 |ARROW WHITE EA 63.00 $170.49 $10,740.87 63.00 $10,740.87 $0.00
240 |PERMANENT SiGN EA 114.00 $198.90 $22,674.80 114.00 $22,674.60 $0.00
241 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $300,035.89 $300,035.89 1.00 5300,035.89 $0.00
242 |FLAGGING HR 6,000.00 $25.86 $155,160.00 §,000.00 $155,160.00 $0.00
243 |ARROW PANEL EA 8.00 $909.26 $7.274.08 8.00 $7,274.08 $0.00
. {PORTABLE CHANGEABLE
244 [MESSAGE SIGN EA 4.00 $6,819.49 $27,277.96 4.00 $27,277.96 $0.00
MISCELLANEQUS ELECTRICAL
245 |DEMOLITION LS 1.00 $1,704.87 $1,704.87 1.00 $1,704.87 $0.00
248 |2" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 LF 9,810.00 $3.41 $33,452.10 9,810.00 $33,452.10 $0.00
247 |2" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80 LF 4,080.00 $2.96 $12,106.40 4,090.00 $12,108.40 $0.00
248 | 1/C #6 AWG COFPER WIRE LF 28,085.00 $0.99 $27,804.15 28,085.00 $27,804.15 $0.00
249 1 1/C#10 AWG COPPER WIRE LF 13,850.00 $0.52 $7,202.00 13,850.00 $7,202.00 $0.00
2/C #10 COPPER POLE AND
250 |BRACKET CABLE LF 1,940.00 $1.81 $3,511.40 1,940.00 $3,511.40 $0.00
#16 AWG COPPER TWIST
251 |SHIELBED PAIR LF 1,030.00 $0.57 - $587.10 1,630.00 $587.10 $0.00
252 |BOX EA 77.00 $413.72 $31,856.44 77.00 $31,856.44 $0.00
ROADWAY 50' POLE AND
LUMINAIRE ARM (FURNISHED BY
CITY, INSTALLED BY
253 |CONTRACTOR) EA 9.00 $1,852.63 $16,673.67 9.00 $16,673,67 $0.00
254 |SIGNAL POLE W/ 30' MAST ARM EA 2.00 $8,933.54 $17,867.08 2.00 $17,867.08 $0.00
ROADWAY 400 WATT LUMINAIRE
(FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY
255 {CONTRACTOR) EA 9.00 $358.02 $3,222.18 9.00 $3,222.18 $0.00
256 {2' DIAMETER FOQOTING LF 305.00 $79.58 $24,265.80 305.00 $24,265.80 $0.00
257 |3 DIAMETER FOOTING LF 30.00 $159.12 $4,773.60 30.00 $4,773.60 $0.00
258 |ELECTRICAL SERVICE CABINET EA 4.00 $1,818.53 $7,274.12 4.00 $7,274.12 $6.00
PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTCON AND
259 |POLE EA 2.00 $636.49 $1,272.98 2.00 $1,272.98 $0.00
260 |PREFORMED DETECTOR LOOP EA 21.00 $386.44 $8,115.24 21.00 $8,115.24 $0.00
261 |RELOCATE SIGNAL POLE EA 1.00 $1,432.10 $1,432.10] 1.00 $1,432.10 $0.00
RELCCATE/REINSTALL EXISTING
262 |40 POLE AND LUMINAIRE ARM EA 28.00 $1,193.41 . $33,415.48 28.00 $33,415.48 $0.00
263 |REMOVE LUMINAIRE FOOTING EA 25.00 $472.74 $11,818.50 25.00 $11,818.50 $0.00
REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE AND
264 [LUMINAIRE EA 28.00 $255.73 $7,160.44 28.00 $7.160.44 $0.00

Canyon Lake Drive Reconsiruction
Project No. WTP10-878 / CIP No. 50004
Change Order #2

Page 8



PW080911-05

Canyon Lake

Drive Reconstruction

Project No. WTP10-878 / CIP No. 50004
Change Order #2

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
RELOCATE/REINSTALL EXISTING
265 |250 WATT LUMINAIRE EA 28.00 $22.73 $636.44 28.00 $636.44 $0.00
SCHOOL ZONE SIGNAL
MODIFICATIONS (RELOCATE
EXISTING EQUIPMENT TO NEW
266 {POLE) LS 1.00 $3,046.04 $3.046.04 1.00 3,046.04 $0.00
267 |MISCELLANEOUS, ELECTRICAL LS 1.00 $2.273.16 $2,273.16 1.00 $2,273.18 $0.00
SO0 SAN PRV VAULT ELECTRICAL
268 |WORK LS 1.00 $1,989.02 $1,989.02 1.00 $1,989.02 $0.00
269 |CONNECTION EA 3.00 $587.96 §1.763.88 3.00 $1,763.88 $0.00
NEW SANITARY SEWER SERVICE
270 |CONNECTION EA 5.00 $587.96 $2,930.80 5.00 $2,939.80 $0.00
REPAIR EXISTING RETAINING
271 |WALL (CONCRETE PLANTER) LF 296.00 $45.46 $13,456.16 296.00 $13,456.16 $0.00
CONTINGENCY WATER MAIN
272 |CONNECTION LS 1.00 $6,267.30 $6,267.30 1.00 $6,267.30 $0.00
6" PVC WATER MAIN G-200, CLASS
235, DR 18 CERTAINTEED CERTA :
ALT 1-1|LOK LF 639.00 $20.98 $19,157.22 639.00 $19,157.22 $0.00
8" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, CLASS
235, DR 18 CERTAINTEED CERTA :
ALT 1-2{LOK LF 2,909.00 $35.10 $102,105.90 2,909.00 $102,105.90 $0.00
107 PVC WATER MAIN C-900, ‘
CLASS 235, DR 18 CERTAINTEED ‘
ALT 1-3|CERTA LOK LF 1,085.00 $41.47 $44,994.95 1,085.00] . $44,994.95 $6.00
12" PVC WATER MAIN C-900,
CLASS 235, DR 18CERTAINTEED .

ALT 1-4|GERTA LOK LF 7,153.00 $49.01 . $350,568.53 7,153.00 $350,568.53 $0.00
273 |CREDIT FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 ($10,000.00) ($10,000.00) 1.00 ($10,000.00) $0.00
274 |WELL VELOCITY TESTING LS 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 1.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

ABANDON 18-INCH WATERMAIN -
275 |FILLED LF 700.00 $18.88 $13,216.00 700.00 $13,216.00 $0.00
276 |SPEGIAL TYPE B INLET EA 0.00 $3.489.01 $0.00 8.00 $27,912.08 §27,912.08
277 |SPEICAL TYPE E INLET EA 0.00 $5.721.74 $0.00 2.00 $11,443.48 $11,443.48
278 |42"RCP, CLASS I LF 0.00 $105.77 $0.00 62.00 $6,557.74 $6,557.74
279 |48"RCP, CLASS I LF 0.00 $124.78 $0.00 104.60 $12,977.12 $12,977.12
280 [42" RCP PLUG/CAP EA 0.00 $382.48 $0.00 1.00 $382.48 $382.48
281 [42"RCP 7.5 DEGREE BEND EA 0.00 $412.40 $0.00 7.00 $2,886.80 | . $2,886.80
282 [48" X 48" X 38" RCP TEE EA 0.00 $2.316.26 $0.00 ~1.00 $2,316.26 $2,316.26
48" RCP 7.5 DEGREE BEND $0.00 $3,057.00 $3,067.00
| $9,101,044.03 k $9,176,250.08 | $75,215.05

Page 9



PW080911-05

C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRICR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $9,101,044.03
CCO #1 FUNDING $0.00 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $75,215.06
CCOo#1 $6,216.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: ) $9,178,259.08
CCO#2 $75,215.05 CHANGE TO DATE: $81,431.05
CONTRASTOR: RC struction, Inc., PO Box 9337, RC, SD 57709 DATE
}é///
@@mﬂmem; KLARE SCHROEDER, P.E. ‘ DATE
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E./L.S. DATE
MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: SEE BELOW NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days
IN CONSIDERATION FOR THE EXTRA WORK INVCLVED IN THIS CHANGE ORDER THE MILESTONE COMPLETION REQUIREMENTS WILL BE
MODIFED TO REFLECT THE FOLLOWING: PHASES 1A, 1B, 1C, 4 AND 6B SHALL BE COMPLETE BY AUGUST 22, 2011, PHASES 1D, BA, 7A,
7B, 7C AND 7D SHALL BE COMPLETE BY DECEMBER 186, 2011. PHASES 2A, 2B, 2C, 3A, 3B, 3C, 5A AND 58 SHALL BE COMPLETE BY JUNE
15, 2012, MAINTENANCE OF TWO WAY TRAFFIC ON CANYON LAKE DRIVE WILL BE REQUIRED FROM DECEMBER 16, 2011 THROUGHOUT
THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. THE FINAL PROJECT COMPLETION DATE OF JUNE 145, 2012 SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED.
ngwith the foliowirig ap
Initial Funding $199,547.00] $1,374,513.00 $1,759,201.00 $1,127,671.00] $3,795,142.03 $838,854.00| $9,094,828.03
Fund Type STCM Sewer Bond VWater Streets Drainage '
Department 0301 0833 0932 0933 8910 8911
Line liem 4370 4380 4381 4381 4370 4371
iFurzd 0101 0604 0505 0602 0505 0505
CCO #1 FUNDING ($0.38) $0.37 $0.45 $0.09 ($0.31) (§0.21) $0.01
CCOo #1 ($200.00) ($1,800.00) $8,462.00 $2,854.00 ($1,800.00) ($1,300.00) £6,216.00
CCO #2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,215.05 $75,215.05
Adjusted Funding $199,346.62 | $1,372,713.37 $1,767,663.45 $1,130,425.00 1 $3,793,341.72 $912,768.83 | $9,176,259.08

Canyon Lake Drive Reconstruction Page 10
Project No, WTP10-878 / CIP No. 50004

Change Order #2



PW080911-05

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #2
CANYON LAKE DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT NO. WTP10-878 / CIP NO. 50004

JULY 13, 2011
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $9,094,828.03
CONTRACTOR: RCS CONSTRUCTION INC

LINE
ITEM DESCRIPTICN REASON FOR CHANGE

DECREASE IN ITEM NECESSARY TO CORRECT THE STORM SEWER CONFIGURATION THAT WAS BASED ON
125 |18"RCP, CLASS I UNREALISTIC DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS IN THE DRAINAGE BASIN REPORT

DECREASE IN ITEM NECESSARY TO CORRECT THE STORM SEWER CONFIGURATION THAT WAS BASED ON
129 [24"RCP, CLASS I UNREALISTIC DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS IN THE DRAINAGE BASIN REFORT

ADDITIONAL ITEM NECESSARY TO CORRECT THE STORM SEWER CONFIGURATION THAT WAS BASED ON
130 |30" RCP, CLASS || LUNREALISTIC DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS IN THE DRAINAGE BASIN REPORT

ADDITIONAL ITEM NECESSARY TO CORRECT THE STORM SEWER CONFIGURATION THAT WAS BASED ON
131 36" RCP, CLASS || LUNREALISTIC DES!IGN ASSUMPTIONS IN THE DRAINAGE BASIN REPORT

DECREASE IN ITEM NECESSARY TO CORRECT THE STORM SEWER CONFIGURATION THAT WAS BASED ON
138 ]24" RCP 45 DEGREE BEND UNREALISTIC DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS IN THE DRAINAGE BASIN REPORT

DECREASE IN ITEM NECESSARY TO CORRECT THE STORM SEWER CONFIGURATION THAT WAS BASED ON
138 |36" RCP 30 DEGREE BEND UNREALISTIC DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS IN THE DRAINAGE BASIN REPORT

ADDITIONAL ITEM NECESSARY TC CORRECT THE STORM SEWER CONFIGURATION THAT WAS BASED ON
140 136" RCP 45 DEGREE BEND UNREALISTIC DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS IN THE DRAINAGE BASIN REPORT

ADDITIONAL ITEM NECESSARY TO CORRECT THE STORM SEWER CONFIGURATION THAT WAS BASED ON
149 |TYPE CINLET LUNREALISTIC DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS IN THE DRAINAGE BASIN REPORT

. DECREASE IN [TEM NECESSARY TO CORRECT THE STORM SEWER CONFIGURATION THAT'WAS BASED ON

154 |TYPE S INLET UNREALISTIC DESIGN ASSUNMPTIONS IN THE DRAINAGE BASIN REPORT

ADDITIONAL ITEM NECESSARY TO CORRECT THE STORM SEWER CONFIGURATION THAT WAS BASED ON
276 |SPECIAL TYPE B INLET UNREALISTIC DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS IN THE DRAINAGE BASIN REPORT

ADDITIONAL ITEM NECESSARY TO CORRECT THE STORM SEWER CONFIGURATION THAT WAS BASED GN
277 [SPEICAL TYPE E INLET UNREALISTIC DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS IN THE DRAINAGE BASIN REPORT )

ADDITIONAL ITEM NECESSARY TO CORREGT THE STORM SEWER CONFIGURATION THAT WAS BASED ON
278 |42" RCP, CLASS I UNREALISTIC DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS IN THE DRAINAGE BASIN REPORT

ADDITIONAL ITEM NECESSARY TO CORRECT THE STORM SEWER CONFIGURATION THAT WAS BASED ON
279 |48"RCP, CLASS Il UNREALISTIC DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS IN THE DRAINAGE BASIN REPORT

ADDITIONAL ITEM NECESSARY TO CORRECT THE STORM SEWER CONFIGURATION THAT WAS BASED ON
280 |42" RCP PLUG/CAP UNREALISTIC DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS IN THE DRAINAGE BASIN REPORT

ADDITIONAL ITEM NECESSARY TO CORRECT THE STORM SEWER CONFIGURATION THAT WAS BASED ON
281 |42" RCP 7.5 DEGREE BEND UNREALISTIC DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS IN THE DRAINAGE BASIN REPORT

ADDITIONAL ITEM NECESSARY TC CORRECT THE STORM SEWER CONFIGURATION THAT WAS BASED ON
282 |48" X 48" X 36" RCP TEE UNREALISTIC DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS IN THE DRAINAGE BASIN REPORT

ADDITIONAL ITEM NECESSARY TC CORRECT THE STORM SEWER CONFIGURATION THAT WAS BASED ON
283 (48" RCP 7.5 DEGREE BEND UNREALISTIC DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS IN THE DRAINAGE BASIN REPORT

PREPARED BY:

DATE:

KLARE SCHROEDER, P.E.

Canyon Lake Drive Reconstruction
Project No. WTP10-878 / CIP No. 50004
Change Order #2

Page 11



PW080911-05

FUNDING TYPE Strest Mainienance Sanitary Sewer Bonds! SRF Loans Water . Streets Drainage

COST CENTER 0301 0833 0932 0933 8910 8911

LINE ITEM 4370 X 4380 4381 4381 4370 4371

FUND 0101 0604 0802 0602 0505 0505

AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT |' AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERGENT
ITEM NQ. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM
1 MOBILIZATION Q.00 2% §.00 8% Q.00 46% 0.00 3% 0.00 21% 0.00 10% 100%
2 INCIDENTAL .00 2% 0.00 8% £.00 37% 0.00 12% 0.00 21% 0.00 10% 100%
3 CONSTRUCTIGN STAKING 0.00 2% 0.00 8% 0.00 3% 0.00 12% 0.00 21%| 0.00 10%| 100%
4 REESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNE 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12% 0.00 21% 0.00 10%: 100%
5 ENGINEERS TRAILER 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12% 0.00 21% 0.00 10% 100%
8 CLEARING & GRUBBING, TREES, 4 0.00 2% 0.00 18% : 0.00 37% 0.00 12% 0.00 21% 0.00 10% 100%
7 CLEARING & GRUBBING, TREES, 4 0.00 2% 0.00 18%) 0.00 37% 0.00 12% 0.00 21% 0.00 10%| 100%
8 CLEARING & GRUBBING, STUMP 0.00 2% Q.00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12% 0.0¢ 21% 0.00 10% 100%
g CLEARING & GRUBBING 0,00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12% 0.00 . 21% 0.00 10% 100%
10 REMOVE MANHOLE 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 3% 100%
11 REMOVE & SALVAGE FIRE HYDRA 0.00 0% £.00 0% 3.00 75% 0.00 25% .00 0% 0.00 3% 100%
12 REMOVE/ABANDON WATER VALV 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.60 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 ] 0% 100%
13 REMOCVE STORM SEWER MAIN 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 2.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 100%
14 REMOVE STORM SEWER JUNCTI( 0.00 0% . 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% Q.08 100% 100%
15 REMOVE TYPE "B" INLET 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 1% 4.00 0%, 0,00 . 0% 0.00 100% 100%
16 REMOVE TYPE "E" INLET 0.00 0% 0.08] . 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 100%
47 REMOVE AC PAVEMENT 0.00 2% .00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12% Q.00 21% 0.00 10%! 100%
18 REMOVE AC DRIVEWAY 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37%| 0.00 12% .00 21% 0.00 10% 100%
18 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37%) 0.00 12% 0.00 21% 0.00 10% 100%
20 REMQVE PCC APPROAC:H PAVEM 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37%| 0.00 12% . 0.00 21% 0.00 10% 100%
21 REMCVE PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEM 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% (.00 12%] 0.00 21% 0.00 10% 100%
22 REMCVE CONCRETE CURB & GUT| 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% Q.00 12% 0.00 21% $.00 10% 100%
23 REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET & PA 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% C.00 12%| 0.00 21% .00 10% 100%
24 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12% 0.00 21% 0.00 10%| 100%
25 REMOVE RETAINING WALL 0.00 0% Q.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0,00 1G0% 0.00 0% 100%
26 REPLACE WOUOD WALL 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00f . 100% 0.00 3% 100%
27 REMOVE & REPLACE PCC PANEL) 0,00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 3.00 100% 0.00! 0% 100%
28 REMOVE AND RESET PLAYGROU 0.00 0% .00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25%| 0.00 0%, 0.00 0% 100%
28 REMOVE FENCE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% .00 100% 0.00 (0% 100%
30 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25%) 0,00 0% 0.00 (0% 100%
31 RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25%) 0.00 % 0.00 0% 100%
32 RESET FENCE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% -0.00 0% 100%
33 REMCVE AND RESET MAILBOX 8.00 0% 0,00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0,00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
34 REMOVE AND REPLACE POST 0.00 0% 0,00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0,00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
35 REMGVE AND SALVAGE SIGN 0.00} - 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%, 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00, 0% 100%
36 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%)| Q.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
37 CRUSHED ROCK 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00] 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
38 UNDERCUT 0.00 0%, 0.00 0% , 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 Q%] 100%
39 PLACING TOPSOIL 0.00 0% 0.00 33%| 0.00] . 33% .00 0% 0.00 34% 0.00 0%)| 100%
40 SODDING - 0.00 0% 0.00 33% 0.00 67% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
41 HAULING AND PLACING CC-COMA 0.00 0% 0.00 33%] . 0.00 B67% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
42 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, & MULCH] 0.00 0% Q.00 33% (.00 67% 0.00 0% (.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
43 4" UNDERDRAIN 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% $.00 0% 0.00 100% 100%
Canyon Lake Drive Reconstiuclion ' Page 1

Project No. WTP10-878 / CIP No. 50004
Change Order #2



PW080911-05

44 4" UNDERDRAIN TERMINATION CU 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00} 1% 0.00 100%,
45 EXCAVATION, ROCK (TRENCH) 0.00 0% 0.00 33% 0.00 45% 0.00 22% 2.00 0% 0.00 0%
48 PIPELINE ENCASEMENT 0.00 09 0.00 33% 0.00 45% 0.00 22% 0.00 1% 0.00 0%
47 WATER MAIN INSULATION 0.00 0y 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 1% 0.00 0%
48 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH 2.00 Q9% 0.00 0% 0.co 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
49 4" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, CLASH 0,00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
50 16" PVC WATER MAIN C-905, CLAY 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00/ 75%| - 0.00 25% 0.00 0% Q.00 0%
51 20" PVC WATER MAIN C-805, CLAY 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
52 4" 80 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 5% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% Q.00 0%
53 6" 11.25 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.0¢1 0% 2.00 0%
54 6" 22.5 DEGREE BEND 0.00 9% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
55 6" 45 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
56 §" 80 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 76% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
57 8" 11.25 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 9.00 75% 0.001" 25% 8.00 0% 0.00 0%
58 8" 22.5 DEGREE BEND 0.00; 0% 2.00 0% 0.00; 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%,
52 8" 45 DEGREE BEND Q.00 0% ¢.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
60 8" 90 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
81 10" 11.25 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 9% 0.00 0%
62 10" 22.5 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 756% 0.00 25% 0.00: % 0.00 0%
63 10" 45 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00: 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
64 10" 80 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0,00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
85 12" 11.25 DPEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75%| 0.00 26% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
66 12" 22.5 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
67 12" 45 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0,00 0% 0.00! 75%| 0.00 25% 0.00 0%, 0.00 0%
88 2" 90 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% .00 Q%
£9 §" 45 BEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0%, 0.00 0%
70 20" 11,25 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% Q.00 0% 0.00 75% £.00 26% 0.0¢ 0% 2.00 9%
71 20" 22,6 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 8.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
72 20" 45 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00! 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
73 20" 90 DEGREE BEND Q.00 0% 0.00 0% Q.00 75%, 0.00 25% ¢.00 0% 0.00 %
74 20" FLEXIBLE COUPLING 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% ¢.00 0% 0.00 0%
75 12" HIGH DEFLECTION COQUPLING 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 5% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%,
78 §" MJ PLUG 0.00 0% 0.00: 0% Q.00 75% Q.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
77 8" MJ PLUG &.00 0% 0.00 9% .00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
78 12" MJ PLUG 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 5% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
79 8" X 8" REDUCER 0.00 09 0.00 0% 0.00! 75%, Q.00 25% 0.00 0% c.00 0%
80 10" X 8" REDUCER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
Lx) 12" X 8" REDUCER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.c0 0%
82 12" X 8" REDUCER 0.00 1% 0.00 0%) 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 8.00 0%
83 12" X 10" REDUCER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% (.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
84 24" X 20" RERUCER 0.00 0% 2.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% .00 0% 0.00 0%
85 8" X 8" X 8" TEE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
86 8" X 8" X 8" TEE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 Q% 0.00 0%
g7 8" X 8" X 8" TEE 0.02 0% 0.00 0% Q.00 75% 0.00 25% 2.00 0% 0.00 0%
88 10" X 10" X 8" TEE Q.00 0%, 8.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
88 10" X 10" X 10" TEE Q.00 0% 0.00 0% .00 75% 0,00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
el 12" X 12" X 4" TEE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 5% 0.00 25% 0.00, 0% 0.00 0%
a1 12" X 12" X 8" TEE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.0 75% 0.00 26% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
92 12" X 12" X 8' TEE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.60 76% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0,00 0%
93 12" X 12" X 10" TEE g.00 0% 0.00 0% .00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.0% 0%
94 12" X 12" X 12" TEE .00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% Q.00 0%
95 16" X 16" X 6" TEE .00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
96 20" X 20" X 6" TEE 0.00 0% 0.0¢ 09 0.00/ 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
o7 20" X 20" X 8" TEE 0.00 0% 0.00 Q% 0.00: 75% 0.00 25% Q.00 0% 0.00 0%
88 20" X 20" X 12" TEE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
89 20" X 20" X 18" TEE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.001 0% 0.00 0%
100 8" X 8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE WITH 0.00 9% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 2.00 0% 0.00 %
101 10" X 10" X 10" TAPPING SLEEVE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%

Canyon Lake Drive Reconstruction
Project No. WTP10-878 / CIP No, 50004
Change Crder #2

100%
100%
100%
106%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
1G0%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%

Page 2



PW080911-05

102 4" GATE VALVE W/ BOX 0.00 0% 0,00 (1% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
103 6" GATE VALVE W/ BOX 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 __25% Q.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
104 8" GATE VALVE W/ BOX 0,00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25%| 0.001 0% 0.00 0% 100%
105 10" GATE VALVE W/ BOX 0,00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.60 26% Q.00 0% 0.00 % 100%
106 12" GATE VALVE W/BOX 0.00 0% 0.09] 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
107 18" GATE VALVE W/BOX 0.00 0% Q.00 0% 0.00 75% ¢.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
108 20" GATE VALVE W/ BOX 0.00 0% 3.00 0% (.00 75% 0.00 25% £.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
108 FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX VALVE, BO 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%"
110 1" COPPER SERVICE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% . 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
111 11/2" COPPER SERVICE 0,08 {9%|. 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 . 0% 0.00 0% 100%
112 1" TAPPING SADDLE . Q.00 0% 2.00 0% {.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
113 1 1/2" TAPFING SADDLE & CORP § 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 106%
14 1" CURB S8TOFP & BOX 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 % 0.00 0% 100%
115 1 1/2" CURB STOP & BOX 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0,00 25% 0.00 0% 0,09 0% 100%
116 [ABANDCON WATER TRANSMISSIO ‘_b.oo 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
117 18" METER PIT ABANDONMENT 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 5% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 + 0% 00%
118 CEDAR HILLS BOOSTER PUMP ST 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00! 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0%, 0.00] . 0% 100%
119 SI0UX SAN CONTROL VALVE ABA 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 1G0%
120 [WELL NO. 3 ABANDONMENT 0.00 0% 0.00 0%, 0.00] . 75% 0.00 25% 0.00/ 0% 0.00 0% 100%
121 CONNEGT TO EXISTING WATER M 0.00 0% 0.00 0% Q.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 ) 0% 0.00 3% 100%
122 RECONNECT WATER SERVICE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
123 SIOUX SAN PRV VAULT 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0,00/ 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
124 CEDAR HILLS #2 PRV 0.00] 0% 0.00 0% Q.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
125 CATHODIC CONTROL TEST STATI 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
126 CATHODIC PROTECTION ANODE, 0.0 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
127 CATHODIC PROTECTION ANODE, 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00]. 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 108%
128 18" RCP, CLASS Il 0.00 0% 0.00 0% _0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%, -22,861.12 100% 100%
129 |24"RCP, CLASS il 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -3,400.80 100% 100%
130 30" RCP, CLASS I 0.00 0% 0.00 0%, 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 3,022.66 100%) 100%
131 36" RCP, CLASS II 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 35,805.78 100% 100%
132 54" RCP, CLASS || 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 100%
133 36" RCP, CLASS il, ARCH 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% Q.00 0% 0.00 100% 100%
134 54" RCP, CLABS 1l, ARCH 0.00 0% (.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0,00, 100% 100%
135 36" RCP ARCH TO 36" ROUND TRA 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00: 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 100%
136 18" RGP 45 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% Q.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 108% 100%
137 24" RGP 30 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% Q.00 0% 0.00 0% .00 0% 0.00 100%| 100%
138 24" RCP 45 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% .00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -1,032.25 100% 100%
138 38" RCP 30 DEGREE BEND Q.00 0% g.00 Q% £.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -1,610.28 100% 100%
140 36" RCP 45 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0,00 0% £.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 1,610.28| 100% 100%
141 36" RCP PLUG/CAFP §.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 100%
142 24" X 24" X 18" TEE 2.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.0¢ 0% 0.00 0% Q.00 100% 100%
143 54" ARCH X 54" ARCH X 18" RCP T| 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 100%
144 &' X 6" JUNCTION BOX 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.C0 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 100%
145 7' X 7" JUNCTION BOX 0.00 0% 0.00 0% .00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 100%
146 ADJUST JUNCTION BOX RIM 0.00 0% 0.00 (% 0.00 0% 0.001 0% 0.00 0%| 0.00 100% 100%
147 REINFORCED CONCRETE SPILLW| .00 0% 0.00 . (% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 3.00 100% 100%
148 TYPE "B" INLET 0.00 0% 0,00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00{- 0% 0.00 0% §.00 100% 100%
149 TYPE "C" INLET 0.00 0% 0,00 0% 0.0¢ 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%  3,375.82 100%, 100%
150 CLIFTON STREET SPECIAL INLET 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 Q% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 100%
151 HILLSVIEW DRIVE SPECIAL INLET: 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% G.00 0% 0,00 0% 0.00 100% 100%
152 RED DALE DRIVE SPECIAL INLET 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% .00 ] 0% 0.00 0% g.00 100% 100%
153 TYPE "E" INLET 0.00 0% 0.00 0% . 0,00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 100%
154 TYPE "5" INLET 0.00 0% 0.00 0% . 0,00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -7,188.00 100% 100%
Canyon Lake Drive Reconstruction ) Page 3

Project No. WTP10-878 / CIP No. 50004
Change Order #2



PW080911-05

156 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM S 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 ‘ 0% 0,00 100% 100%
156 DRAINAGE FABRIC 0.00 0% 0.00 0% .00 0% 0.00 0%| 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 100%
157 EROSICN AND SEDIMENT CONTR 0.00 2% 0.00 18%,| 0.00 37% 0.00 12% 0.00 21% 0.00 10% 100%
158 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 0.00 2% 0.00 18%| 0.00 7% 0.0 12%, 0.00 21% 0,00 10% 100%
159 TURF REINFCRCEMENT MAT 0.00 2% 0.00 18%! G.00 7% 0.00 12% 0.00 21% - 0.00 10% 100%
180 SILT FENCE 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00f .. 37% 0.00 12% 0.00 21%| (.00 10% 100%
161 12" SEDIMENT CONTROL LOCG 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12% 0.00 - 2% .00 10% 100%
182 GUTTER CHECK DAM 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% Q.00 12% 0.00 21%| 0.00 10%] 100%
163 PROTECT TYPE B/C INLET 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% £.00 2%| 0.00 - 21% 0.00 0%, 100%
184 |PROTEGT TYPE E/S INLET 0.00 2%]| 0.00 18%) 0.00 37% 0.00 12%, 0.00] 21% .00 10% 100%
165 TRIANGULAR SILT BARRIER 0.09 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12% 0.00 21% 0.00 10% 100%
166 TYPE | BEDDING MATERIAL 0.08 3% Q.00 3% 0.00 45% £.00 22% 0.00 0% 0.00 1% 100%
167 TYPE il FOUNDATION MATERIAL (.00 0% 0.00 33% 0.00 A5%, 0.00 22% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
168 TYPE IV FOUNDATION MATERIAL 0.00 0% 0.00[ . 33% 0.00] 45% 0.00 22% 0.60 0% 0.00 0% 100%
168 8" PVC SEWER MAIN {0-8") 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00: 0% 0.00 0%, 0,00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
170 8" PVC SEWER MAIN { 8- 8" .00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 - 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%, 0,00 0% 100%
171 8" PVC SEWER MAIN ( 8'-109 0.00 0% 0.00: 100% 0.00 0% Q.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
172 . [8" PVC SEWER MAIN (1012} 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
173 8" PVC SEWER MAIN (12-14) 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.0 0% 0.00 0% 0.00: 0% 100%
174 8" PVC SEWER MAIN (14'.18") 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.001 1% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
175 [8" PVC C-900 SANITARY SEWER 0.00 0%, 0.00 100%) 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.0 0% - 0.00 0% 100%
176 8" PVC C-800 SANITARY SEWER 0.0 0% . 0.00 100%, 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
177 8" PVC C-200 SANITARY SEWER M 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0,00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
178 8" PVC G-800 SANITARY SEWER M 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% - 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
179 8" SANITARY SEWER CAP 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00] - 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
180 [4" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVIC 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
181 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICH 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
182 STANDARD MANHCLE, 48" 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0,00 0% 0.00 . Q% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
183 TERMINATION MANHOLE, 48" 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%, 0.00 0% 0.00 0% . 100%
184 DROP MANHCLE, 48" 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% g.00 0% 100%
185 DROP MANHOLE, 72" Q.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
188 EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48" 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%/ . 0.00 0% 100%
187 4" PVC SEWER CLEANCUT Q.00 0% 0.00 100% Q.00 0% 0.00 0% .00 0% 0.00 8% 100%
188 6" PVYC SEWER CLEANCUT §.00 0% 0.00 100% Q.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.0 0% 100%
189 CONNECT TC EXISTING SEWER M 0.00 0% 0.00 100% .00 0% Q.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
180 [RECCONNEGT SANITARY SEWER S 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0,00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%, 100%
181 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJ 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0,00 0% 0.00 0% 0.001 0% 0.00 0% 100%
182 BYPASS PUMPING 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% Q.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
193 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1" 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.0 37% $.00 12% 0.00 21% 0.00 10% 100%
194 GRAVEL CUSHICN 0.00 2% £.00 18% 0.00 37%) 0.00 12% 0.00 21% 0.00 10% 100%
195 TEMPORARY GRAVEL SURFACING 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12% 0.00 21% 0.00] . 10%| 100%
198 GRAVEL SURFAGING 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12% 0.00 21% 0.00 10%) 100%
197 WOVEN GEOTEXTILE SUBGRADE Q.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12% 0.09 21% 0.00 10%: 100%
198 AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PGg4-28 0.00 5% 0.00 18% 0.00 45% 0.00 14% 0.00 15% 0.00 3% 100%
189 CONCRETE ADA CURBSIDE DRIVH .00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37%, 0.00 12% 0.00 18% 0.00 13% 100%
200 CONCRETE ADA CURBSIDE DRIVH 0.00 2% 0.00 18%) 0.00 37%| 0.00 12%| 0.0¢ 18% 0.00 13% 160%
201 PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4° R 0.00 2% 0.00 18%! 0.00 37% 0.00 12% £.00 18% 0.00 13% 100%
202 PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6" RH 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37%| 0.00 12% 0.00 18% 0.00 13%) 100%
Canyon Lake Drive Reconstruction Page 4

Project No, WTP10-878 / CIP No. 50004
Change Order #2



: PW080911-05

203 PCC PAVEMENT, 8" NONREINFOR! 0.00 5% 0.00 18% 0.00 45% 0.00 14%, 0.00 15% 0.00 3% 100%
204 PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 8" N( 0.00 - 2% . Q.00 18% 0.00 37%| g.00 12% 0.00 21% .00 '~ 10% 100%
205 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYF| 0.00 2% Q.00 8% 0.00 37% _ 0.00 12% 0.00 21% 0.00 10% 100%
7206 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYP 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.0¢/ 37% 0.00 12% 0.00 21% 0.00 10%) 100%
207 CONCRETE CURBE AND GUTTER, T] 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12% 0.00 21% 0.00 10%, 100%
208 CURBED BIKE LANE Q.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37%)| . 0.00 12% 0.00] 21% 0.00 10%! 100%
209 CONCRETE FILLET & PAN, 8" REI ¢.00 2% 0.00 18% 0,00 37% 0.60 2% 0.00 21% 0.00 10% 100%
210 SPALL REPAIR 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.0¢ 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
211 PCC PAVEMENT JOINT RESEAL 0.00 100%, 0.00 0% 0.00 0% Q.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 100%
212 DOWEL BAR 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0,00 D% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
213 INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETH 0.00 0% 0.00 . D% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%! G.00 0% 160%
214 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONRE 0.00 2% 0.00 20% 0.00 A0% 0.00 10% 0.00 25% 0.00 3% 100%
215 DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL 0.00 0% 2.00 0% 0.00 . 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
218 BLOCK RETAINING WALL (0-2') 0.00 0% 0.00 0% Q.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
217 BLOCK RETAINING WALL (2'-4) 0.00 0% £.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%, .00 100%| 0.00 0% 100%
218 BLOCK RETAINING WALL {4'-6) 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
219 CONCRETE CANTILEVER RETAINI 0.00 0% 0,00 0% g.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
220 CONCRETE L’:ANTILEVER RETAINL 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00] 0%] Q.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
221 CONCRETE CANTILEVER RETAINI 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.09 0% .00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
222 CONCRETE CANTILEVER RETAINI 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 9.00 0% Q.00 100% 0.00 1% 100%
223 HANDRAIL REPAIR -~ 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%, 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 100%
224 CONCRETE RETAINING WALL W/ § 0.00 0%, 0.00 0% (.00 0% 0.00 0% 2.00 100%; 0.00 0% 100%
225 LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE {2-3" CA 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12%) 0.00/ 18%: 0.00 13% 100%
226 SMALL DECICUCUS TREE (2-3" CA g.00 2% 0.00 18% 8.00 3% 0.00 12% 0.00 18% 0.00 13% 100%
227 CONIFERQUS TREE (§') c.00 2% 0,00 18% 0.00 37%, 0.00 12% 0.00 18% 0.00 13% 100%
228 LILAC BUSH 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37%| . 0.00 12% 0.00 18%) .00 13% 00%
229 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" W| 0.00 2% 0.00 18%) - 0.00 3% 0.00 12% 0,08 18%; 2.00 13% 100%
230 GOLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEME 0.00 20% 0.00 . i8% 0.00 7% 0.00 12% 0.90 0% 0.00 13% 100%
231 COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEME 0.00 20% 0.00 18% 0.00 3% 0.00, 12% 0.00 0% 0.00 13% 100%
232 COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEME Q.00 20% 2.00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12%) 0.00 0% 0.00 13% 100%
233 COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEME .00 20% 0.00! 18%| 0.¢0 7% 0.00 12% 0.00 0% 0.00 13% 100%
234 COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEME 0.00 20% 0.00 18% © 000 37% Q.00 12% __0.00 0% 0.00 13%| 100%
235 GROOVE FOR GOLD APPLIED PLA 0.00: 20% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% (.00 2% 0.00 0% 0.00 13%| 100%
238 GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED FLA 0.00 20% 0.00 18%, 0.00 3% 0.00 12% 0.00 0% 0.00 13% 100%
237 GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLA Q.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 3% 0.00 12% 0.00 0% 0.00 13% 100%
238 GROQVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLA 0.00 20% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12% g.00 0% 0.00 13%) 100%
238 GROCVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLA| Q.00 20% 0.00 18% 0.00 3% 0.00 12% 0.00 0% 0.00 13% 100%
240 PERMANENT SIGN 0.00 0% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12% 0.00 20% 0.00 13% 100%

Canyon Lake Drive Recenstruetion Page 5
Project Wo. WTPL0-878 / CIF No. 50004 '
Change Order #2



PW080911-05

241 TRAFFIC CONTRCL 0.00/ 2% 0.00 18% Q.00 37% 0.00 12% 0.00 18%, 0,00 13%|
242 FLAGGING 0.00 2% ¢.00 18% Q.00 37% 0.00 12% 2.00 18% 0.00 13%)
243 ARROW PANEL 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12%) 0.00 18% 0.00 13%)
244 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSA 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 37% 0.00 12%) 0.00 18% 0.00 13%
245 MISCELLANEQUS ELECTRICAL DH 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 Q0%
246 2" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.08 0% 0,00 100% 0.00 0%
247 2" RIGID CONPUIT, SCHEDULE 80 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0,80 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 2.00 0%
248 1/C #6 AWG COPPER WIRE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00! 1% Q.00 0% Q.00 100%)| 0.00 0%
249 1/C #10 AWG GOPPER WIRE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% ¢.00 0% 0.00 100%; 0.0 0%
250 2/C #10 COPPER POLE AND BRAG 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.0C 0% g.00 0% Q.00 100% 0.00 9%
251 #16 AWG COPPER TWIST SHIELD 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% . 0.60 100% 0.00 0%
252 TYPE 2 ELEGTRICAL JUNCTION B Q.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00! 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%| 0.00 0%
263 ROADWAY 50' POLE AND LUMINAI 0.00 0% 0.09 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
254 SIGNAL POLE W/ 30" MAST ARM 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 3.00 0%
255 ROADWAY 400 WATT LUMINAIRE 0.00 0% 0.00 0%) 0.00 0% -0.00 0% 0.00: 100% 0.00 0%
258 2' DIAMETER FOOQTING 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 9%
267 3' DIAMETER FOOTING 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%| 0.00 0%
258 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CABINET 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
259 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND) 0,00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%) 0.00 0%
260 PREFORMED DETECTOR LOCP 0.00 0% 0.00! 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
281 RELOCATE SIGNAL POLE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
282 RELOCATE/REINSTALL EXISTING 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0,00 100%| 0.00 0%
263 REMOVE LUMINAIRE FOOTING 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.081 100% 0.00 0%
264 REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE AND L 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%, 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
265 RELOCATE/REINSTALL EXISTING .00 0% 2.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%| 0.00 0%
266 SCHOOL ZONE SIGNAL MODIFICA) 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.001 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% Q.00 0%
287 MISCELLANEQUS, ELECTRICGAL 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00, G% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
268 SO0 SAN PRY VAULT ELECTRICA 0.00 A% Q.00 0% 0.00 78% 2.00 25% Q.00 0% 0.00 0%
269 NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECT] 0.00 0% .00 0% 0.00 T5%, 0.00 25% .00 0% 0.00 0%
270 NEW SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 0.00 0% 0.00 100% Q.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
271 REPAIR EXISTING RETAINING WA 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% Q.00 0%
272 CONTINGENCY WATER MAIN CON 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 26% 0.00 0% 0.0¢ 0%
ALT 41 |8" PYC WATER MAIN C-000, CLASS 0.00 0% Q.00 0% 0.00 100%! 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
ALT 1-2 |8 PYC WATER MAIN C-800, CLASS 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
ALT 1-3 [10" PVG WATER MAIN C-800, CLAS 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
ALT 1-4 12" PVC WATER MAIN C-000, CLAS 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00: % 0,00 0%
273 CREDIT FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 3% 0.00 2% 0.00 18% 0.00 13%

Canyon Lake Drive Reconstruction
Project No. WTP10-878 / CIF No. 50004
Change Order #2

100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%

- 100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%
100%

100%
100%

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
100%

Page 6



PW080911-05

274 WELL VELCCITY TESTING 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00; 0%
275 ABANDCN 18-INCH WATERMAIN -A 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 75% 0.00! 25% 0.00 0% Q.00 0%
276 SPECIAL TYPE B INLET 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.0¢ 0% 0.00 0% 27,912.08 100%
277 SPEICAL TYPE E INLET 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% Q.00 0% 0.00 0% 11,443.48 100%
278 42" RCP, CLASS |l 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 8,557.74 100%
278 48" RCP, CLASS I 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 1% §.00 0% 0.00 0%, 12,877.12 100%,|
280 42" RCP PLUG/CAP 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% £.00 0% 0.00 0% 382.48 100%|
281 42" RCP 7.5 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0,00 0% 0.00] 0% 2,886.80 100%|
282 48" X 48" X 38" RCP TEE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% Q.00 0% 2,316.26 100%
48" RCP 7.5 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 3,057.00

TOTAL

$0.00

Canyon Lake Drive Recoustruction
Project No. WTPL0-878 / CIP No. 50004
Change Crder #2

$75,215.06

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
$75.215.05

Page 7





